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Board Position Name Email 

President Anthony Brasco President@coronapony.org 

Vice President Tony Silva Vicepresident@coronapony.org  

Secretary  Kyli Elliott Secretary@coronapony.org 

Treasurer Kair Pierce Treasurer@coronapony.org 

Player Agent Luis Barajas Playeragent@coronapony.org 

Foal Director Jasin Frljuckic Foal@coronapony.org 

Shetland Director Jorge Ortega Shetland@coronapony.org 

Pinto Director Mike Dogger Pinto@coronapony.org 

Mustang Director Brian Haymond Mustang@coronapony.org 

Bronco Director Steve Sincalir Bronco@coronapony.org 

Pony Director Stephen Foster Pony@coronapony.org 

Schedule Director Tanner Elliott Schedules@coronapony.org 

Uniform Director Chandler Pierce Uniforms@coronapony.org 

Events/Team Rep Director Marisa Greenway Teamrep@coronapony.org  

Events/Team Rep Director Amber Kincaid 
 

Events@coronapony.org 

Field Maintenance/Equipment 
Director 

Robert Davison Fields@coronapony.org 

Field Maintenance/Equipment 
Director 

Miguel Castillo Fields@coronapony.org 

Social Media Director Bianca Chavez Socialmedia@coronapony.org 

Select Coordinator Brian Haymond select@coronapony.org 



 
 

Corona Pony  Board Contact Guidelines 

To ensure smooth communication and efficient handling of league matters, please follow 
the guidelines below when reaching out to board members: 

1. General Inquiries 

Contact: League Secretary at secretary@coronapony.org 

Purpose: Scheduling, meeting notices, communications, general questions, league 
forms, badge issues. 

2. Player Registration & Team Assignments 

Contact: Player Agent at playeragent@coronapony.org 

Purpose: Registration issues, team placement questions, late sign-ups, player eligibility, 
background checks, pitch counts and scoring updates. 

3. Division-Specific Questions or Concerns 

Contact: Division Director pony@coronapony.org bronco@coronapony.org 
mustang@coronapony.org pinto@coronapony.org shetland@coronapony.org 
foal@coronapony.org  

Purpose: Team-related concerns, parent or coach questions, division communication, 
conduct concerns, and rule clarifications. 

4. Scheduling  

Contact: Scheduler at schedules@coronapony.org 

Purpose: Practice times, game schedules, field availability or conflicts. 

5. Equipment Needs 

Contact: Equipment/Field Director at fields@coronapony.org 

Purpose: Field concerns, gear requests, equipment distribution, and returns. 

6. Uniforms 

Contact: Uniform Director at uniforms@coronapony.org 

Purpose: Uniform orders, distribution, sizing issues, missing pieces, or replacement 
needs. 
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7. Team Rep Support 

Contact: Team Rep Director at teamrep@coronapony.org 

Purpose: Team rep questions, sponsorships, team photo coordination. 

 

8. Event information 

Contact: Events Director at events@coronapony.org 

Purpose: Info on spring and fall opening day, extra league events and food trucks. 

9. Select Teams 

​ Contact: Select coordinator at select@coronapony.org  

​ Purpose: Questions or concerns about teams 

10. Financial Matters 

Contact: Treasurer at treasurer@coronapony.org 

Purpose: Payments, reimbursements, sponsorship processing, financial aid. 

11. Disciplinary or Behavioral Issues 

Contact: Vice President at vicepresident@coronapony.org 

Purpose: Complaints regarding player, coach, or parent behavior; code of conduct 
violations; discipline concerns. 

12. Escalated or Unresolved Issues 

Contact: League President at president@coronapony.org 

Purpose: Issues not resolved through the appropriate board member or matters involving 
league policy. 
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